ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/3/2026 5900 BLOCK HIGHLAND CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/3/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/3/2026 4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/3/2026 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/3/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/3/2026 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/3/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/3/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1/3/2026 4200 BLOCK BLK WEBER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/3/2026 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2026 EUCLID AVE/53 TRAFFIC STOP

1/3/2026 APPROX LOC: 4203 PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LINDEN LN

1/3/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/3/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

1/3/2026 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/3/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/3/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/3/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1/3/2026 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD

1/5/2026 7:17:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

RMP26-000012

RMP26-000013

RMP26-000014

APPROX LOC: 2280 HICKS
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

300 BLOCK N RIDGE AVE
4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY
LN

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

INFO

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/5/2026 7:17:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026
1/3/2026

1/3/2026

1/3/2026
1/3/2026

RMP26-000015

RMP26-000016

RMP26-000017

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD

3100 BLOCK FREMONT ST

5200 BLOCK
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