



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2026		5900 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4200 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		EUCLID AVE/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2026		APPROX LOC: 4203 LINDEN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2026		APPROX LOC: 2280 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026	RMP26-000012	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2026	RMP26-000013	2100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026	RMP26-000014	4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		300 BLOCK N RIDGE AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
1/3/2026		2200 BLOCK CEDAR ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2026		2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/3/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2026		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/3/2026	RMP26-000015	3100 BLOCK FREMONT ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026	RMP26-000016	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	MENTAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026		3600 BLOCK HOLLY LN	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026	RMP26-000017	3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2026		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	